vv. b

>CNOOIAFIAY.

effective 8/5/2017

pg 1

SYSTEM
MAP

pg 7

ROUTE

== = SCHEDULES '~ |

pg 10

" INCLEMENT

—  WEATHER

)

pg 37

v Ic here.




Welcome to

Charlottesville Area Transit!

CAT provides bus service to the greater Charlottesville area. Riders enjoy safe,
clean, and comfortable service Sunday through Saturday.

This guide is an introduction to €AT’s system For additional information, including
updates and important notifications, please visit €AT online at www.CatchTheCat.org
or call (434) 970-3649.

Fares

Fares Available for Purchase on board €CAT Buses
The farebox accepts pennies, nickels, dimes, quarters, $1 coins, $1 bills, $2 bills, $5 bills, $10 bills, and
$20 bills. Group sales are available. Drivers are unable to make change.

Full Fare Reduced Fare**
Single Ride 75¢ 35¢
24-Hour Pass $1.50 75¢

Fares Available for Purchase at the Downtown Transit Station
Multi-day passes are programed on smart cards. Activation of the pass occurs immediately after its first use.

Smart Card Full Fare Reduced Fare**
3-Day Pass* $1.00 $4.50 $2.25
7-Day Pass* $1.00 $10.50 $5.25
30-Day Pass $2.00 $20.00 $10.00
90-Day Pass $2.00 $60.00 $30.00
Annual Pass $2.00 $240.00 $120.00

* 3 & 7 day passes are programmed on disposable smart cards. A disposable smart card cannot be reused for future pass purchases.

Reload Pricing
Avoid the smart card fee by reusing your soon-to-be expired or expired smart card!

Full Fare Reduced Fare**
30-Day Pass $20.00 $10.00
90-Day Pass $60.00 $30.00
Annual Pass $240.00 $120.00

**|ndividuals are eligible for a reduced fare card if they are 65 years of age or older, have a qualifying
disability, are a veteran, hold a Medicare card, or work for the County of Albemarle. Reduced Fare Cards can
be obtained from the Downtown Transit Station (DTS). Passengers must present a Reduced Fare Card to
receive the published rate.

Fare Free

Youth Under 13 Free

Youth 13 through 17 Free with Valid CAT ID (See page 5)
UVA Affiliated Free with Valid UVA ID (See page 5)
City Employee Free with Valid City ID

ADA Certified Free with Valid CAT ID

}D : ? Lost & Found
AYMG TOUE LA C sz

All items recovered are kept at the
Downtown Transit Station for a
minimum of 48 hours. After 48 hours,
items that are considered valuable

or contain personal information are
taken to the Charlottesville City Police
Department. All other items are held
for 15 days.

Fa rebox Componen'l's Inquiries about lost items can be

made Monday through Saturday from

) ) 7:00 AM to 8:00 PM and on Sunday

® Bill Insertior gy from 9:00 AM to 5:00 PM by calling

Coin Insertion Slot 434-970-3649 and selecting option 3.
© Coin Rejection Slot

@ Dispenser for the 24-Hour Pass

(E) Barcode Reader for the 24-Hour Pass & UVA ID HOIidGYS

® Smart Card Reader

CAT’s automated fare collection system makes it
easy to pay your fare!

The onboard farebox allows passengers to pay for
both Single Rides and 24-Hour passes. Multi-day
passes can be purchased at the Downtown Transit
Station.

Sunday Level Service

(Trolley, Rt 2, Rt 9, and Rt 12 Only)
Thanksgiving Day 11/23/2017
New Year’s Day 1/1/2018
Easter 4/1/2018

Memorial Day  5/28/2018
Independence Day 7/4/2018

No Service
Christmas Day 12/25/2017

Passenger Conduct

® The active use of tobacco products
(including e-cigarettes) is prohibited.

® The consumption of food and/or
beverage is prohibited. Transportation
of food and/or beverage is permitted
if contents are properly sealed and
unopened. Personal consumption
liquids must be contained in a screw
top container. To-go cups with plastic
snap tops and open aluminum cans are
not allowed.

® Excessive noise, disruptive behavior,
and/or profanity are prohibited.

® Pets must be carried in an appropriate
pet carrier. Service animals are
welcomed.

® Aisleways are to remain clear.

® Headphones are to be used with all
audio devices.

® Consecutive loop riding is prohibited.




Real-Time Arrival Information

Find out where your bus is before it arrives! €AT has three convenient ways to check real-time
information.

Mobile App

The CAT app is available on both the Android and iOS platforms. To
download, search for “Charlottesville Area Transit” in you phone’s app store.

I J
With the app, you can see where your bus is, bookmark favorite bus stops, J" g
and discover alternative route options. In addition, notifications about timely |-/~
detours or service changes are regularly pushed out.

v, ?{a
New in 2017 is the addition of UTS routes. UVA students, faculty, and staff |- /
are now able to use one app for both transit systems.

Online

Point your browser to www.CatchTheCAT.org.
From the home page, select the “Passenger
Tools” option from the left side column. Once
loaded, you can select either €CAT's real-time
route map or the bus stop search feature.

Phone

If you have your 5-digit bus stop number handy, you can call €AT's real-time arrival information
line. To call, dial (434) 970-3649 and select option 0. When prompted, enter the

number associated with your bus stop.

Walkers

Walkers shall not obstruct the aisleway or
block additional seating. When practical,
walkers shall be folded and stowed.

Personal Carts

Carts used to carry personal items are allowed if
the cart can be kept between a passenger’s legs
and out of the aisleway. If a cart is too big or it
obstructs the aisleway, the cart must be emptied,
folded, and stowed.

CAT provides the best of both biking and busing worlds!

Bikes & Buses
1 2

» 5 P We welcome bicycle riders on buses, and provide
- ¥ - convenient bike racks on the front of all buses and
= . trolleys.

Each rack holds two bicycles, and space is available on a
first come, first served basis.
Place bike in slot with
front tire towards hook  \When the bus arrives, signal the driver that you want
to load your bike. You are responsible for loading and

Squeeze handle and
pull down rack

b Yy ) )
’- securing your bike to the rack.
7 To do so, follow the simple steps in the diagram to the
. left.
1
3 4 Upon reaching your destination, remind the driver that
Grasp hook pull on hook to extend  YOU Will be unloading your bike, and make sure the driver

and then lift over tire acknowledges you.

3

Transfers

When traveling on a €AT bus, your starting and ending locations may not be served by the same
route. To reach your final destination, you may need to transfer to another bus.

Passengers are allowed to ask drivers to hold a connecting bus. The connecting bus may only be
held for two minutes past its departure time. If a passenger originally paid with a Single Ride fare,
he or she will need to pay again when boarding the second bus.

Transfers are allowed at the following locations:

® Downtown Transit Station (If applicable, drivers may elect to drop passengers off at the Omni bus
stop on Ridge Mclntire Road to catch their route at the Omni bus stop on Water Street)

Time Points

When looking at the timetables
contained in this guide, you'll
notice that certain bus stops have
assigned times. These times are
called time points. If a bus arrives
early, the bus must wait until the
printed time to depart.

® Barracks Road Shopping Center
® Fashion Square Mall

® JPA @ Pinn Hall

® JPA @ UVA Hospital

To request a transfer, alert your driver as you board.
Please keep in mind that transfers are not guaranteed.

Strollers

Strollers shall be folded and

1 /‘
stowed. Properly stowed N
strollers shall not obstruct the ‘
aisleway. If it is not practical to ’

fold and stow a stroller, please
ask the driver to secure the
stroller through the use of the
vehicle’s securement system.

2 3

.

ovO

Mobility Devices

All €AT buses are accessible to persons with disabilities. Let your driver know
if you need help getting on and off the bus. To ensure safe travels, all mobility
devices are secured through the use of a four point tie down system.

ADA Paratransit Services

Passengers who are not able to use fixed route service due to a
disability or ailment may qualify for paratransit services. Applications
can be downloaded from €AT's website or picked up from the Downtown

Transit Station. Paratransit service is provided for destinations within
3/4 of a mile of fixed route service. Each paratransit trip costs $1.50. For
passengers who are certified, the first ADA card is free. Replacement ADA cards cost $10.

Downtown Transit Station

The Downtown Transit Station (DTS) is located at 615 East Water Street. The DTS houses €ATs
Customer Service Desk. Whether you have questions about €AT's routes or need to purchase a bus
pass, customer service is there for you.

The DTS is open Monday through Saturday from 7:00 AM to 8:00 PM (Fare sales from 7:00 AM to 7:30

PM). On Sundays, the station is open from 9:00 AM to 5:00 PM (Fare sales from 9:00 AM to 4:00 PM.
To contact the DTS directly, dial 434-970-3649 and select option 3.

4



Youth Ride Program

If you are under the age of 18, you can ride €ATfor free. As part of €AT’s youth program to encourage
transit use, €CAT has expanded its summer youth ride program to offer youths free rides year round!

Youths under the age of 13 can simply board the bus without the need for a special ID.

Youths between the ages of 13 and 17 can ride free
with a valid Youth Smart Card. The card will allow
the student to ride any €AT bus free of charge until
December 31st of the year they turn 18.

To obtain a Youth Smart Card, you’'ll need to visit
€AT's Downtown Transit Station (DTS) located at
615 East Water Street, Charlottesville, VA 22902. The
station issues cards Monday through Saturday from
9:00 AM to 7:00 PM.

When visiting the DTS, Charlottesville City School students will need to present
their school issued ID. Non-Charlottesville City School students will need to bring both a legal
guardian and a birth certificate or state ID.

The first Youth Smart Card is free. Replacement Youth Smart Cards cost $10. €ATis not responsible
for lost, damaged, or stolen cards.

UVA Program

Under a pre-paid arrangement between €AT and the University of Virginia, UVA students, faculty,
and staff are able to ride CAT buses for free with a valid UVA ID.

When boarding the bus, scan your UVA ID through the farebox. To scan, simply hold the ID badge
five to six inches below the barcode reader (page 2). Once accepted, you will hear a confirmation
tone.

Compliment &
Complaint Line

Did something happen on your trip? Let €AT know!
You can leave feedback on €AT's complaint and compliment line.
Simply dial 434-970-3649 and select option 1. Please be as descriptive as possible
about the incident including the date, time, bus number, and location.

Title VI Titulo VI

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Segun la Ley de Discapacidad Americanos y
Act and the Civil Rights Act of 1964, the City of la Ley de Derechos Civiles de 1964, la ciudad
Charlottesville (dba Charlottesville Area Transit) de Charlottesville (dba Charlottesville Area de
does not discriminate on the basis of disability, Transito) no discrimina en base de género,
race, color, national origin, or gender. raza, color, origen nacional o discapacidad.

For more details, information in alternate formats, Para méas detalles, informacién en formatos
or to file a complaint, contact CAT’s Title VI alternos, o para presentar una queja,
Coordinator at 434-970-3313 or Charlottesville’s comuniquese con Charlottesville Derechos de
Office of Human Rights and Title VI Coordinator Discapacidad y Titulo VI Coordinador nimero
at 434-970-3023. de teléfono (434) 970-3023.

5

7 Steps for an Easy & Safe Commute

FIND A DESIGNATED BUS STOP
Official stops are marked with a €AT bus stop sign, a unique five digit number,
l and supplemental routing information. To find a bus stop near you, check the
route maps contained in this guide. Bus stops are represented by dots and
icons. Please keep in mind that drivers are only allowed to pick up and drop
off at an official CAT bus stop.

stop, give yourself a few extra minutes. A bus will only pick up passengers who

ARRIVE EARLY
There’s nothing worse than missing a bus by 30 seconds. When walking to a bus 2
are actively waiting at a bus stop.

HAVE YOUR FARE READY
While you are waiting at your stop, take a moment to
prepare your fare. If you are using a 24-Hour Pass, smart
card, or UVA ID please have it ready to scan through the
farebox. Having your fare ready will help expedite the

boarding process and ensure the route stays on time.

BOARD THE BUS
When the bus arrives at your stop, give exiting

passengers a chance to get off. Once clear, all
boarding passengers should enter through the
front door. The driver will collect fares through
the use of an automated farebox. If you plan on
purchasing a 24-Hour Pass, verbally let your driver know. The
farebox will dispense the requested pass once you have deposited
your money.

PICK A SEAT
Once your fare has been paid, please take a moment to find the nearest seat. If
all seats are full, passengers are encouraged to move towards the back of the
bus. Doing so will keep the entrance doors clear and allow additional passengers
to board. If the bus fills during the trip, please give your seat to the elderly and
persons with disabilities.

REQUEST A STOP

As the bus nears your stop, let the driver know you want off by pulling one of the
bell cords located above each window. When requesting a stop, please pull the
cord early enough to allow for a smooth stop. Failure to do so may result in the
bus skipping your stop and serving the next stop.

EXIT THE BUS
When possible, passengers should exit the bus through the rear doors. If you
must cross the street, please wait for the bus to depart and then cross behind.
Unlike school buses, transit buses do not have the authority to stop traffic.
Passengers should be mindful of their surroundings before crossing.




charlottesville area transit

www.CatchTheCAT.org

Ta a ¢ ta o
s = 2o % so to
s & =22 ¢ <cc& &2
EAW N <w a4 Uw an
v l=u
g
5 33 = ¢3

Shopping

§ E§ 3% 2 £8 ¢
8 &5 8 & 8§ 3

.....
‘.

58
=S

‘;‘E'g x &i T E €5
® = Qv 8 Lo 3
888 & 538 &k EB SE E 5% 838
0 \ ~
Qe =030
3

7 8




PVCC & Woolen Mills

Monday - Friday 6:15 AM - 10:05 PM
Saturday & Sunday No Service

DOWNTOWN
11043 MALL

Market St @ A / &
Old Preston A C 5 o E““

Main S O O < S 1/ . i
iy e " RIVERVIEW
Ny 209 2N m PARK
733 - § f-!w - [ %
Y

/e
.//04
EED o Ve
&
§ 6’/e 12505
<

BELMONT g, Y
PARK o, g@,.;' 5 ,

o 2 ololo

QUARRY._4 Q @@@

PARK

EXIT 121

Dr
e PIEDMONT
"4 ®) / VIRGINIA
gse (5 COMMUNITY
@ ° /e COLLEGE
§
&

12500 29 ©

Special Note

The Downtown Transit Station is only
served in the southbound direction
(towards PVCC). Passengers who wish
to transfer to and from Route 1 when
traveling to Woolen Mills should do so
at the East Market Street @ 5th Street
Northeast bus stop (#11309).

Downtown Market St Downtown

Transit PVCC @ Riverside Transit
Station Stultz Center Pcr@e(s)tlgn Avenue Station
Departure Arrival
@ » 0 » 06 » 0 » O
— == - 6:15 AM 6:27 AM
6:30 AM 6:45 AM 7:00 AM 7:15 AM 7:27 AM
7:30 AM 7:45 AM 8:00 AM 8:15 AM 8:27 AM
8:30 AM 8:45 AM 9:00 AM 9:15 AM 9:27 AM
9:30 AM 9:45 AM 10:00 AM 10:15 AM 10:27 AM
10:30 AM 10:45 AM 11:00 AM 11:15 AM 11:27 AM
11:30 AM 11:45 AM 12:00 PM 12:15PM 12:27 PM
12:30 PM 12:45PM 1:00 PM 1:15PM 1:27 PM
1:30 PM 1:45 PM 2:00 PM 2:15PM 2:27 PM
2:30 PM 2:45PM 3:00 PM 3:15PM 3:27 PM
3:30 PM 3:45PM 4:00 PM 4:15 PM 4:27 PM
4:30 PM 4:45 PM 5:00 PM 5:15PM 5:27 PM
5:30 PM 5:45 PM 6:00 PM 6:15 PM 6:27 PM
6:30 PM 6:45 PM 7:00 PM 7:15PM 7:27 PM
7:30 PM 7:45 PM 8:00 PM 8:15 PM 8:27 PM
8:30 PM 8:45 PM 9:00 PM 9:15 PM 9:27 PM
9:30 PM 9:50 PM LeEGLY 10:05 PM

Straight to DTS

10




Downtown

Downtown
5th Street Station TepdtSiaion  “Sion ‘Faamas Tanisaion
Monday - Saturday 6:35 AM - 11:42 PM Q » e » G » 0
Sunday 7:35 AM - 5:42 PM - ® 6:35 AM ® 6:42 AM
® 6:45 AM ® 7:00 AM ® 7:05 AM ®7:12 AM
®7:15AM ® 7:30 AM 7:35 AM 7:42 AM
A”%% \é«e“é 7:45 AM 8:00 AM 8:05 AM 8:12 AM
Yo N 8:15 AM 8:30 AM 8:35 AM 8:42 AM
Dov,\afﬁ i | 8:45 AM 9:00 AM 9:05 AM 9:12 AM
OO ot Mo S ;M%, LT 9:15 AM 9:30 AM 9:35 AM 9:42 AM
0]0[0) = 9:45 AM 10:00 AM 10:05 AM 10:12 AM
®®0W 10:15 AM 10:30 AM 10:35 AM 10:42 AM
mH® 10:45 AM 11:00 AM 11:05 AM 11:12 AM
11:15 AM 11:30 AM 11:35 AM 11:42 AM
11:45 AM 12:00 PM 12:05 PM 12:12PM
NT o 12:15PM 12:30 PM 12:35PM 12:42 PM
> 12:45 PM 1:00 PM 1:05 PM 1:12PM
WI;LQOULL%I:BY 1:15PM 1:30 PM 1:35PM 1:42 PM
SHOPPING =& _ 1:45 PM 2:00 PM 2:05 PM 2:12PM
CENTER “veiand Mg 2:15PM 2:30 PM 2:35PM 2:42 PM
s 2:45PM 3:00 PM 3:05 PM 3:12PM
E . 3:15PM 3:30 PM 3:35PM 3:42PM
: 3:45PM 4:00 PM 4:05 PM 4:12PM
: 4:15PM 4:30 PM 4:35 PM 4:42 PM
4:45 PM 5:00 PM 5:05 PM 5:12PM
. & @ 5:15 PM 5:30 PM 5:35 PM 5:42 PM
:  5TH STREET § ® 5:45PM © 6:00 PM ©6:05 PM ®6:12PM
STATION *© ®6:15PM ® 6:30 PM ®6:35PM ® 6:42PM
) ® 6:45 PM ® 7:00 PM ©7:05PM ©7:12PM
@@ ® 7:15PM ® 7:30 PM ® 7:35 PM ® 7:42 PM
® 7:45 PM © 8:00 PM © 8:05 PM ®8:12PM
Free Parking ®8:15PM © 8:30 PM © 8:35PM © 8:42 PM
The City of Charlottesville offers free © 8:45PM © 9:00 PM © 9:05PM ©9:12PM
parking at the Park & Ride on Avon ® 9:15 PM © 9:30 PM © 9:35 PM © 9:42 PM
Street Extended. Take the bus and © 9:45 PM © 10:00 PM © 10:05 PM ©10:12PM
avoid paying for parking downtown.
©10:15PM ©10:30 PM ©10:35PM © 10:42 PM
© 10:45 PM ® 11:00 PM ® 11:05 PM ®11:12PM
® 11:15PM ® 11:30 PM ® 11:35PM ® 11:42 PM

® NOT SERVED ON SUNDAY

11 12




Southwood & Belmont

Downtown Willoughby Downtown
Transit Square Market St @ Belmont Transit
Station Shopping Southwood Old Preston Park Station
Departure Center Arrival
Monday - Saturday 6:00 AM - 11:45 PM
Sunday No Service & Q » 9 » @ » 0 » G » Q
)
S 6:00 AM 6:15 AM 6:27 AM
6:30 AM 6:40 AM 6:45 AM 7:00 AM 7:15 AM 7:27 AM
® 7:00 AM ®7:10 AM ® 7:15 AM ® 7:30 AM ® 7:45 AM ® 7:57 AM
Market St @
old Preston 7:30 AM 7:40 AM 7:45 AM 8:00 AM 8:15 AM 8:27 AM
@ 3:00 AM ® 8:10 AM ® 3:15 AM @ 8:30 AM ©® 3:45 AM ® 8:57 AM
> -\ BELMONT 8:30 AM 8:40 AM 8:45 AM 9:00 AM 9:15 AM 9:27 AM
D\ A, o PARK
. o we 9:30 AM 9:40 AM 9:45 AM 10:00 AM 10:15 AM 10:27 AM
AR
@@@ 10:30 AM 10:40 AM 10:45 AM 11:00 AM 11:15 AM 11:27 AM
Q @ @ 11:30 AM 11:40 AM 11:45 AM 12:00 PM 12:15PM 12:27 PM
@@ @ 12:30 PM 12:40 PM 12:45 PM 1:00 PM 1:15PM 1:27 PM
_ @ 1:30 PM 1:40 PM 1:45 PM 2:00 PM 2:15PM 2:27 PM
Ha'ris Rd
2:30 PM 2:40 PM 2:45PM 3:00 PM 3:15PM 3:27 PM
= p - ©3:00PM  ©3:10PM  ©3:15PM  ©3:30PM  ©3:45PM  ©3:57PM
[19:2: { )
WILLOUGHBY 5TH STREET . . . . . .
SQUARE STATION 3:30 PM 3:40 PM 3:45PM 4:00 PM 4:15 PM 4:27 PM
SHOPPING S~
CENTER @ 4:00 PM ® 4:10 PM ® 4:15 PM ©® 4:30 PM ©® 4:45 PM ® 4:57 PM
4:30 PM 4:40 PM 4:45 PM 5:00 PM 5:15PM 5:27 PM
e,
og, © 5:00 PM ©5:10 PM ®5:15PM ® 5:30 PM ® 5:45PM ® 5:57 PM
AZALEA
Special Note PARK % 5:30 PM 5:40 PM 5:45 PM 6:00 PM 6:15PM 6:27 PM
The Downtown Transit @ 6:00 PM ® 6:10 PM ® 6:15 PM ® 6:30 PM ©® 6:45 PM ® 6:57 PM
Station is only served \
when traveling towards X 6:30 PM 6:40 PM 6:45 PM 7:00 PM 7:15PM 7:27 PM
Southwood. Passengers 23
who wish to transfer 2c *9 7:30 PM 7:40 PM 7:45 PM 8:00 PM 8:15 PM 8:27 PM
to and from Route 3
e et RSl 8:30 PM 8:40 PM 8:45 PM 9:00 PM 9:15 PM
should do so at the East o
Market Street @ 5th %,et e bt 9:30 PM 9:40 PM 9:45 PM
Street Northeast bus stop
10:30 PM
(#11309). 0:30

13

9:27 PM
10:00 PM
10:40 PM

10:15 PM
10:45 PM
11:30 PM

10:27 PM
11:00 PM
11:40 PM

11:15PM
11:45PM

11:27 PM

14

® NOT SERVED ON SATURDAY




. Downtown UVA Willoughby Pinn Downtown
Cherry Ave & Harris Rd staton  Hospital G IRL Hal Station
Monday - Friday 6:25 AM - 12:03 AM Departure Center Arrival
Saturday 6:36 AM - 12:03 AM
Sunday )I(lo Service Q »> e > G > G > Q
® 6:25 AM ® 6:42 AM ® 6:57 AM
- - ® 6:48 AM ® 7:05 AM ® 7:20 AM
6:36 AM 6:51 AM 7:11 AM 7:28 AM 7:43 AM
® 7:00 AM ® 7:15 AM ® 7:35 AM ® 7:52 AM ® 3:07 AM
® 7:23 AM ® 7:38 AM ® 7:58 AM ® 3:15 AM @ 8:30 AM
7:46 AM 8:01 AM 8:21 AM 8:38 AM 8:53 AM
! oo @@@ ©3:10 AM ©3:25 AM ® 8:45 AM © 9:02 AM ©9:17 AM
Q ® 8:33 AM ©® 3:48 AM @ 9:08 AM ® 9:25 AM ® 9:40 AM
‘@. 8:56 AM 9:11 AM 9:31 AM 9:48 AM 10:03 AM
® 9:20 AM ® 9:35 AM ® 9:55 AM ® 10:12 AM ® 10:27 AM
10:06 AM 10:21 AM 10:41 AM 10:58 AM 11:13 AM
11:16 AM 11:31 AM 11:51 AM 12:08 PM 12:23 PM
12:26 PM 12:41 PM 1:01 PM 1:18 PM 1:33 PM
1:36 PM 1:51 PM 2:11 PM 2:28 PM 2:43 PM
2:46 PM 3:01 PM 3:21PM 3:38 PM 3:53 PM
@ 3:10 PM @ 3:25 PM @ 3:45 PM ® 4:02 PM ® 4:17 PM
® 3:33 PM ©® 3:48 PM @ 4:08 PM ©® 4:25 PM @ 4:40 PM
3:56 PM 4:11 PM 4:31 PM 4:48 PM 5:03 PM
£z ® 4:20 PM ©® 4:35 PM ©® 4:55 PM ®5:12PM ® 5:27 PM
‘b ©® 4:43 PM ® 4:58 PM @ 5:18 PM @ 5:35 PM @ 5:50 PM
AT = S WILL (;U.GHBY 5:06 PM 5:21 PM 5:41 PM 5:58 PM 6:13 PM
¥ ©  SQUARE © 5:30 PM © 5:45 PM © 6:05 PM © 6:22 PM © 6:37 PM
W SHOPPING
:- CENTER 6:16 PM 6:31 PM 6:51 PM 7:08 PM 7:23 PM
.7 AZALEA 7:26 PM 7:41 PM 8:01 PM 8:18PM 8:33PM
PARK 8:36 PM 8:51 PM 9:11 PM 9:28 PM 9:43 PM
9:46 PM 10:01 PM 10:21 PM 10:38 PM 10:53 PM
10:56 PM 11:11 PM 11:31 PM 11:48 PM 12:03 AM

® NOT SERVED ON SATURDAY

16




.BRSC at Fashion Fashion .BRSC at
Arlington Blvd I Walmart I Arlington Blvd
Commonwealth Dr Southbound  SJuare Ma almart  Square Ma
outhboun Southbound
Departure Northbound Southbound Arrival
Monday - Saturday 6:15 AM - 11:00 PM P
Sunday No Service (Refer to Route 12) o » e » G » e » e
6:15 AM 6:30 AM 6:55 AM
6:30 AM 6:45 AM 7:00 AM 7:25 AM
6:30 AM 7:00 AM 7:15 AM 7:30 AM 7:55 AM
7:00 AM 7:30 AM 7:45 AM 8:00 AM 8:25 AM
7:30 AM 8:00 AM 8:15 AM 8:30 AM 8:55 AM
RIO HILL 8:00 AM 8:30 AM 8:45 AM 9:00 AM 9:25 AM
SHOPPING , , ; , ,
CENTER 8:30 AM 9:00 AM 9:15 AM 9:30 AM 9:55 AM
2 9:00 AM 9:30 AM 9:45 AM 10:00 AM 10:25 AM
i 9:30 AM 10:00 AM 10:15 AM 10:30 AM 10:55 AM
3 10:00 AM 10:30 AM 10:45 AM 11:00 AM 11:25 AM
10:30 AM 11:00 AM 11:15 AM 11:30 AM 11:55 AM
CHARLOTTE
YANCY 11:00 AM 11:30 AM 11:45 AM 12:00 PM 12:25PM
HUMPHRIS 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 12:15PM 12:30 PM 12:55 PM
ALBEMARLE “7 " PARK
HIGH . ,‘%vb Westfio, 12:00 PM 12:30 PM 12:45 PM 1:00 PM 1:25PM
SCHOOL \5 %/fewood Rd X DY
3 12:30 PM 1:00 PM 1:15PM 1:30 PM 1:55PM
°
. £ 1:00 PM 1:30 PM 1:45 PM 2:00 PM 2:25PM
Q”‘ 14450
Yy ‘ 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 2:15PM 2:30PM 2:55PM
‘em SHOPS AT ]
. 2:00 PM 2:30 PM 2:45PM 3:00 PM 3:25PM
w S STONEFIELD QO 3
O orge gy o] : 2:30 PM 3:00 PM 3:15PM 3:30 PM 3:55 PM
mo'o / ﬁ :
T ‘ 3:00 PM 3:30 PM 3:45 PM 4:00 PM 4:25PM
P N 3:30 PM 4:00 PM 4:15PM 4:30 PM 4:55PM
X W‘g:%’g'gﬂ 4:00 PM 4:30 PM 4:45 PM 5:00 PM 5:25 PM
> \x
& CENTER ; 4:30 PM 5:00 PM 5:15PM 5:30 PM 5:55 PM
& ZIED o F
& & ,, 5:00 PM 5:30 PM 5:45 PM 6:00 PM 6:25 PM
BARRACKS p:\eqmm 5~ ‘ 5:30 PM 6:00 PM 6:15 PM 6:30 PM 6:55 PM
ROAD \ .
SHOPPING == & 6:00 PM 6:30 PM 6:45 PM 7:00 PM 7:25PM
‘fEE';E')‘ s 6:30 PM 7:00 PM 7:15PM 7:30 PM 7:55 PM
% - Try our App! 7:00 PM 7:30 PM 7:45 PM 8:00 PM 8:25 PM
g
Cope, Get up-to-the-minute arrival 7:30 PM 8:00 PM 8:15PM 8:30 PM 8:55PM
g ° . "
information on your smart phone. 8:00 PM 8:30 PM 8:45 PM 9:00 PM 9:25PM
Mex:,é% A Available on both the Android and - 0PM 15PM - oM
@ 10S platforms. Simply search for 230 0 L 220 L)
“Charlottesville Area Transit” in your 9:00 PM 9:30 PM 9:45 PM 10:00 PM 10:25 PM
Q mobile phone’s app store 9:30 PM 10:00 PM 10:15PM 10:30 PM 10:55 PM
10:00 PM 10:30 PM 10:45 PM 10:55 PM
10:30 PM 11:00 PM

17 18




Downtown Transit Willoughby Square Downtown Transit

Ri dge S 'I' & Prospec 'I' Ave Station Pinn Hall Shcopping Station
Departure enter Arrival
Monday - Saturday 6:30 AM - 12:00 AM Q » e » G » Q

Sunday No Service

6:30 AM 6:50 AM 7:05 AM 7:27 AM
DOWNTOWN ‘ 7:30 AM 7:50 AM 8:05 AM 8:27 AM
Pre on Ave MALL - ‘
Lo 8:30 AM 8:50 AM 9:05 AM 9:27 AM
9:30 AM 9:50 AM 10:05 AM 10:27 AM
UVA .5 3
11133 TR LAt L) 3
Ui OSP"AL o> | 10:30 AM 10:50 AM 11:05 AM 1127 AM
S/ 4 .
7y 4 o 3 ,
. =m TONSLER™ N
H f}‘ \e = PARK ] 5T 11:30 AM 11:50 AM 12:05 PM 12:27 PM
EEA \\cem I
e~ ® Elliott Ave ¢ -
19750 , 12:30 PM 12:50 PM 1:05 PM 1:27 PM

()
g ‘7‘. L‘aﬁff!:d Ave ®®® -
Ay 0]0]0) 4 1:30 PM 1:50 PM 2:05 PM 2:27 PM

(<)) :
g, OO

%/ .
% @® ‘ 2:30 PM 2:50 PM 3:05 PM 3:27 PM
3:30 PM 3:50 PM 4:05 PM 4:27 PM
4:30 PM 4:50 PM 5:05 PM 5:27 PM
5:30 PM 5:50 PM 6:05 PM 6:27 PM
5TH STREET
c STATION
ee.., Harris Rd u";' <h St 6:30 PM 6:50 PM 7:05 PM 7:27 PM
e -'o-..... 15) /‘@ers | ‘
" N Y 0o
. ] ﬁ 7:30 PM 7:50 PM 8:05 PM 8:27 PM
WILLOUGHBY
SQUARE SHOPPING
8:30 PM 8:50 PM 9:05 PM 9:27 PM
CENTER
9:30 PM 9:50 PM 10:05 PM 10:27 PM
i ?
See Something? 10:30 PM 10:50 PM 11:05 PM 11:27 PM
You can provide feedback on how we're doing.
It's easy, just dial (434) 970-3649
and select option 1. 11:30PM 12:00 AM - -

19 20




BRSCat Seminole Fashion BRSC at
° DTS UVA Arlington  Square Arlington Pinn DTS
E m mell- Sll- & Sem | nole Trl Departure  Hospital . Bivd  Shop Ctr S';\'n“a"“e Bivd Hall Arrival
orthbound Marshalls Southbound
Monday - Saturday 6:25 AM - 11:32 PM
Sunday No Service (Refer to Route 12) \Y G ’ e ’ @ * 0 * G * G * @ ’ G
FASHION % 6:30AM  6:40AM  6:52 AM
@@ SQUARE = A\
G MALL & . 6:25AM  6:50AM  7:00AM  7:12 AM
55 o, = {(, 4mm 6:35AM  6:45AM  7:10AM  7:20AM  7:32 AM

- - 6:40 AM 6:55 AM 7:05 AM 7:30 AM 7:40 AM 7:52 AM

SHOPS AT 6:35 AM 6:47 AM 7:00 AM 7:15 AM 7:25 AM 7:50 AM 8:00 AM 8:12 AM

STONEFIELD

g 6:55 AM 7:07 AM 7:20 AM 7:35 AM 7:45 AM 8:10 AM 8:20 AM 8:32 AM
7:15 AM 7:27 AM 7:40 AM 7:55 AM 8:05 AM 8:30 AM 8:40 AM 8:52 AM
7:35 AM 7:47 AM 8:00 AM 8:15 AM 8:25 AM 8:50 AM 9:00 AM 9:12 AM
7:55 AM 8:07 AM 8:20 AM 8:35 AM 8:45 AM 9:10 AM 9:20 AM 9:32 AM

8:15 AM 8:27 AM 8:40 AM 8:55 AM 9:05 AM 9:30 AM 9:40 AM 9:52 AM

8, 835AM  847AM  9:00AM  9%15AM  925AM  950AM  10:00AM  10:12 AM
%,

BAggﬁng % 855AM  9:07AM  920AM  935AM  945AM  10:10AM  1020AM  10:32 AM
-

SHORPING =% 9:15AM  927AM  9:40AM  955AM  10:05AM 10:30AM  10:40AM  10:52 AM

CENTER o o
9:35 AM 9:47 AM 10:00AM  10:15AM  10:25AM  10:50AM  11:00AM  11:12 AM

9:;55AM  10:07AM  10:20AM  10:35AM  10:45AM 11:10AM  11:20AM  11:32 AM
10:15AM  10:27AM  10:40AM  10:55AM  11:05AM  11:30AM  11:40AM  11:52 AM
10:35AM  10:47AM  11:00AM  11:15AM  1125AM  11:50AM  12:00PM 12:12 PM
10:55AM 11:07AM  11:20AM 11:35AM 11:45AM  12:10PM  12:20PM  12:32PM
1M1:15AM  11:227AM 11:40AM 11:55AM  12:05PM 12:30PM 12:40PM 12:52 PM
11:35AM 11:47AM 12:00PM  12:15PM  12:25PM  12:50PM  1:00 PM 1:12PM
11:55AM  12:07PM 12:20PM 12:35PM 12:45PM 1:10 PM 1:20 PM 1:32PM
12:15PM  12:27PM  12:40PM 12:55PM 1:05PM 1:30 PM 1:40 PM 1:52PM

12:35PM  12:47PM  1:00PM  1:15PM  1:25PM  1:50PM  2:00PM 2:12PM

&

12:55PM  1:07PM  1:20PM  1:35PM  1:45PM  2:10PM  2:20PM  2:32PM

MALL 1:15PM 1:27 PM 1:40 PM 1:55PM  2:05PM  2:30PM  2:40PM  2:52PM

‘LPQ :. \é; :
& @ % o |>0WNTOWNw

1:35PM 1:47PM  2:00PM 2:15PM  2:25PM 2:50PM  3:00PM  3:12PM

21 22 I




BRSCat Seminole BRSC at

DTS UVA Arlington  Square I;as:;(:: Arlington Pinn DTS
Departure  Hospital Blvd Shop Ctr 'l;\lllall Blvd Hall Arrival
Northbound Marshalls Southbound

O>»0>»0»0»0»0»0»0

1:55PM  2:07PM  2:20PM  2:35PM  2:45PM  3:10PM  3:220PM  3:32PM
2:15PM  2:27PM  2:40PM  2:55PM  3:05PM  3:30PM  3:40PM  3:52PM
2:35PM  2:47PM  3:00PM  3:15PM  3:25PM  3:50PM  4:00PM  4:12PM
2:55PM  3:07PM  3:20PM  3:35PM  3:45PM  4:10PM  4:20PM  4:32PM
3:15PM  3:27PM  3:40PM  3:55PM  4:05PM  4:30PM  4:40PM  4:52PM
3:35PM  3:47PM  4:00PM  4:15PM  4:225PM  4:50PM  5:00PM  5:12PM
3:55PM  4:07PM  4:20PM  4:35PM  4:45PM  5:10PM  5:20PM  5:32PM
4:15PM  4:227PM  4:40PM  4:55PM  5:05PM  5:30PM  5:40PM  5:52 PM
4:35PM  4:47PM  5:00PM  5:15PM  5:225PM  5:50PM  6:00PM  6:12PM
4:55PM  5:07PM  5:20PM  5:35PM  5:45PM  6:10PM  6:20PM  6:32PM
5:15PM  5:27PM  5:40PM  5:55PM  6:05PM  6:30PM  6:40PM  6:52 PM
5:35PM  5:47PM  6:00PM 6:15PM  6:25PM  6:50PM  7:00PM  7:12PM Give your guests a 3-Day Transit Pass!

5:55PM 6:07PM 6:20PM 6:35PM 6:45PM 7:10PM 7:20PM  7:32PM

Passes only cost $5.50 each and can be purchased
6:15PM  6:27PM  6:40PM  6:55PM  7:05PM  7:30PM  7:40PM  7:52PM weeks or months in advance.

6:35PM  6:47PM  7:00PM 7:15PM 7:25PM  7:50PM  8:00PM 8:12PM Only when the pass is first used will it begin to
6:55PM 7:.07PM 7:20PM 7:35PM 7:45PM 8:10PM 8:20PM  8:32PM depreciate.
7:15PM  7:27PM  7:40PM  7:55PM  8:05PM  8:30PM 8:40PM  8:52PM
7:35PM  7:47 PM 8:00PM 8:15PM 8:25PM - - -

8:05PM 8:15PM  8:25PM 8:35PM 8:45PM 9:05PM 9:15PM  9:32PM
8:35PM 8:45PM  8:55PM  9:.05PM  9:15PM  9:35PM  9:45PM  10:02PM
9:05PM  9:15PM  9:25PM  9:35PM  9:45PM 10:05PM 10:15PM 10:32PM
9:35PM 9:45PM  9:55PM 10:05PM 10:15PM 10:35PM 10:45PM 11:02PM
10:05PM 10:15PM 10:25PM 10:35PM 10:45PM 11:05PM 11:15PM 11:32PM

10:35PM  10:45PM 10:55PM 11:05PM 11:15PM - - *11:25 PM

® BUS ENDS SERVICE AT THIS STOP

23




Downtown Downtown

Transit Barracks Road Barracks Road Transit
Preston Ave & Emmet St Station ShopCtrcvs ~ Marshalls g o ctr cvs Station
Departure Arrival

Monday - Friday 6:30 AM - 6:57 PM
Sac;:rc?:yszr;oaXM-szz7PM ®Q » 06 » 0@ » 06 » 0O

Sunday No Service
N 6:30 AM 6:40 AM 6:55 AM 7:05 AM 7:27 AM

&
&
SHOPS AT o ® 7:00 AM ®7:10 AM ® 7:25 AM ® 7:35AM ® 7:57 AM

STONEFIELD

7:30 AM 7:40 AM 7:55 AM 8:05 AM 8:27 AM
WORKFORCE .
CENTER SEMINOLE 8:30 AM 8:40 AM 8:55 AM 9:05 AM 9:27 AM
C.— SQUARE
e’ ® SHOPPING © 9:00 AM ©9:10 AM ©9:25 AM ©9:35AM ©9:57 AM
"" 4N CENTER
§ 9:30 AM 9:40 AM 9:55 AM 10:05 AM 10:27 AM
2l
10:30 AM 10:40 AM 10:55 AM 11:05 AM 11:27 AM
Q 11:30 AM 11:40 AM 11:55 AM 12:05 PM 12:27 PM
Q@
5\
12:30 PM 12:40 PM 12:55PM 1:05 PM 1:27 PM
Y 10770 ]
R 1:30 PM 1:40 PM 1:55 PM 2:05 PM 2:27 PM
Ugby Ave
SHOPPING o ||
0
CENTER (BRSC) kg qe' o WASHINGTON 2:30 PM 2:40 PM 2:55 PM 3:05PM 3:27 PM
be PARK
PASMN 14024
@ 3:00 PM @ 3:10 PM @ 3:25 PM @ 3:35 PM @ 3:57 PM
3:30 PM 3:40 PM 3:55PM 4:05 PM 4:27 PM
® 4:00 PM ® 4:10 PM ® 4:25 PM ® 4:35 PM ® 4:57 PM
11043 & 4:30 PM 4:40 PM 4:55 PM 5:05 PM 5:27 PM
11036 E High St
ain Sf
0l0[0) MALL . TS5
@@@ Q s essesseectett 5:30 PM 5:40 PM 5:55 PM 6:05 PM 6:27 PM
@Ow
® 6:00 PM ® 6:10 PM ® 6:25 PM ® 6:35 PM ® 6:57 PM

@)

® NOT SERVED ON SATURDAY

25 26




Downtown Health Health Downtown

Transit UVA . Transit
The Health Dept & YMCA staton  Hospital PO WS BeRC - FInnBall station
p Departure orthiboun outhboun Arrival
Monday - Saturday 6:00 AM - 11:00 PM
Sunday 10:40 AM - 5:40 PM O » 0O » 00 » 0O »0»00»0
20 ©G00AM @6:10AM  ®6:25AM @ 6:40 AM
1
S ;
£ ,f
5 ] ®640AM @6:50AM  @®7:05AM ®7:10AM @7:20AM  @7:35AM @ 7:50 AM
$ = by
§ Kenwoo® £
751 W l N ®750AM @©800AM ®815AM ©820AM ©830AM @845AM  ®9:00 AM
®, W §
* g “
e J?*CH""
Oy N\ ©900AM ©9:10AM ©®925AM ©930AM ©940AM ®9:55AM @ 10:10 AM
A MCINTIRE
8 ’
e SR g PARK ®10:10AM ®1020AM ®10:35AM  10:40AM  10:50AM  11:05AM  11:220AM
Ox ’ 11:20AM  11:30AM  11:45AM  11:50AM  12:00PM  12:15PM  12:30PM
N xford Rd m /
Rugby Ave Gl eqrwo® -
# 'HEALTH 12:30PM  12:40PM  12:55PM  1:00PM 1:10 PM 1:25PM 1:40 PM
AP DEPARTMENT
AmherstSt = Wﬂ/
WASHINGTON rmrsq g 4 1:40 PM 1:50 PM 2:05PM 2:10PM 2:20 PM 2:35PM 2:50 PM
S 3
PARK ot £
7 L x
Grady Aye f i@'ﬂ ES 5 2:50 PM 3:00 PM 3:15PM 3:20 PM 3:30 PM 3:45 PM 4:00 PM
@ ® 3 &
0]0) ;’ zm %, .~ DOWNTOWN
A0, 3
@@ G S| = i 1149 "" E\x\g\\s‘ 4:00 PM 4:10PM 4:25PM 4:30 PM 4:40 PM 4:55 PM 5:10 PM
% ® B 11043 11309
Univers;, =S|l PageSt pmm EMark, ot St
4% o o 11186 m 11321
m‘e;\ B ] o S s A 5:10 PM 5:20 PM 5:35 PM 5:40PM ©5:50PM ©6:05PM © 6:20 PM
~ ® (2 = 11015 /g -
B . ;.Z?”""i/ﬂ Wit St(”"""”*;?"w' 11038 i w ™
A <) i . e
H ks M Nicsy, t ©6:20PM ©6:30PM ©6:45PM ©6:50PM ©7:00PM ©7:15PM @ 7:30 PM
;. Gl UVA K
A HOSPITAL <z

®7:30PM ©7:40PM ©755PM @8:00PM @8:10PM ©8:25PM @ 8:40PM

@@ G Q @@ ©8:40PM ©8:50PM ©9:05PM ©9:10PM ©9:20PM ©9:35PM  © 9:50 PM

@@ ®9:50PM @ 10:00PM @ 10:15PM @ 10:20PM @ 10:30PM © 10:45PM @ 11:00 PM

® NOT SERVED ON SUNDAY

27 28




Pantops

Monday - Saturday 6:30 AM - 11:27 PM
Sunday No Service

SOCIAL
SECURITY
OFFICE

(see note below)

VETERAN
? ADMINISTRATION

Avemore
Apartments
15226 YR

DARDEN
TOWE
PARK

Special Note : (@)
The Social
Security - o
Complex is : OE DOWNTOWN
not served on ; e MALL

Saturday or
after 6 PM on
WEELCEVRR

Downtown
Transit
Station

Departure

Pantops

Shopping

Center

Martha

Jefferson

Hospital

Avemore

Apartments

Downtown
Transit
Station

Arrival

O » 0 » 0 » 0 » O

6:30 AM

7:30 AM

8:30 AM

9:30 AM

10:30 AM

11:30 AM

12:30 PM

1:30 PM

2:30PM

3:30PM

4:30 PM

5:30 PM

6:30 PM

7:30 PM

8:30 PM

9:30 PM

10:30 PM

6:45 AM

7:45 AM

8:45 AM

9:45 AM

10:45 AM

11:45 AM

12:45 PM

1:45 PM

2:45PM

3:45PM

4:45 PM

5:45 PM

6:45 PM

7:45 PM

8:45 PM

9:45 PM

10:45 PM

7:00 AM

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

8:00 PM

9:00 PM

10:00 PM

11:00 PM

30

7:10 AM

8:10 AM

9:10 AM

10:10 AM

11:10 AM

12:10 PM

1:10 PM

2:10PM

3:10PM

4:10 PM

5:10 PM

6:10 PM

7:10 PM

8:10 PM

9:10 PM

10:10 PM

11:10 PM

7:27 AM

8:27 AM

9:27 AM

10:27 AM

11:27 AM

12:27 PM

1:27 PM

2:27 PM

3:27 PM

4:27 PM

5:27 PM

6:27 PM

7:27 PM

8:27 PM

9:27 PM

10:27 PM

11:27 PM




Downtown
Transit

Locust Ave & Rio Rd Station

] Departure
Monday - Friday 6:00 AM - 9:27 PM
Saturday 6:00 AM - 6:27 PM 0

- Sunday No Service

FASHION
-
S%Au'_“ == 6:30 AM
7:30 AM
8:30 AM
9:30 AM
Save Time! 10:30AM
Skip the hustle and
bustle of Route 7 ‘ 11:30 AM
and head to Fashion
Square Mall on ‘
Route 11. % 12:30PM
1:30 PM
2:30 PM
3:30 PM
4:30 PM
5:30 PM
11043 ® 6:30 PM

WM"”’ St

11036 4

0O -
QOO « s30PM

Fashion
Square
Mall

(B

6:00 AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM

6:00 PM

® 7:00 PM

©® 8:00 PM

® 9:00 PM

32

Downtown
Transit
Station

Arrival

(A

6:27 AM
7:27 AM
8:27 AM
9:27 AM
10:27 AM
11:27 AM
12:27 PM
1:27 PM
2:27 PM
3:27 PM
4:27 PM
5:27 PM
6:27 PM
® 7:27 PM
©® 8:27 PM

® 9:27 PM

® NOT SERVED ON SATURDAY




s My, BRSCat .. Eashi BRSC at
" * . ° DTS UVA Arlington Saqsu:r): Walmart Sa::u;(:: Arlington Pinn DTS
Departure  Hospital Blvd Blvd Hall Arrival
> ROUTE”. Seminole Trl b Mail Bl
N )
_ : wal
n = Monday - Saturday No Service aljpary Q » e » @ » 0 » G p» Q » G p» @ p» Q
: : (Refer to Rt 5 & Rt 7) Ca‘“b’%fg
. & Sunday7:45AM-5:45 PM o i —  745AM 800AM 820AM 830AM 842 AM
* L 4 2
. . SHOPPING &
*, . CENTER 3 W
Taget Rio,, & e, 745AM  7:55AM  8:05AM 8:30AM 845AM 9:00AM 9:220AM 9:30AM  9:42 AM
(4 [oN
ALBEMARLE
SQUARE ) . . . . . . . .
S ORPING 845AM 855AM  9:05AM 9:30AM  9:45AM 10:00 AM 10:20 AM 10:30 AM 10:42 AM
CENTER

FASHION
SQUARE =

MALL S

SHOPS AT
STONEFIELD
i oy

%,

BARRACKS %,
ROAD "
SHOPPING =

33

9:45AM  9:55AM 10:05AM 10:30AM 10:45AM 11:00AM 11:20AM 11:30 AM 11:42 AM

10:45 AM 10:55AM 11:05AM 11:30AM 11:45AM 12:00 PM 12:20 PM 12:30 PM 12:42 PM

11:45AM 11:55AM 12:05PM 12:30PM 12:45PM 1:00PM 1:20PM 1:30PM 1:42PM

12:45PM 12:55PM 1:05PM 1:30PM 1:45PM 2:00PM 2:20PM 2:30PM 2:42PM

1:45PM 1:55PM 2:05PM 2:30PM 2:45PM 3:00PM 3:20PM 3:30PM 3:42PM

2:45PM 2:55PM 3:05PM 3:30PM 3:45PM 4:00PM 4:20PM 4:30PM 4:42PM

3:45PM 3:55PM 4:05PM 4:30PM 4:45PM 5:00PM 5:20PM 5:30PM 5:42PM

4:45PM  4:55PM 5:05PM 5:30PM 5:45PM -

L
Thorms,, S F M Don’t Pay for Parking!
N &
Meg, R, 4. DOWNTOWNE Take the bus and save! A
ick g : 24-Hour Pass only costs $1.50
Q@ and kids ride for free (see
@5@@ page 5 for details).
< AMTRAK
< UVA
¥ @ @ HospiTal> ATION

34




W Main St & UVA

Monday - Saturday 6:35 AM - 11:32 PM
Sunday 8:00 AM - 5:47 PM (schedule on page 37)

UNIVERSITY 2
OF VIRGINIA .;“

® Night ONLY bus stop
(after 8 PM)

Free to Ride!
The perfect choice when traveling

between UVA and Downtown.

DTS

Departure

UVA

Hospital

Monday through Saturday

Chapel

DTS

Arrival

O»0»0»0

6:35 AM
6:50 AM
7:05 AM
7:20 AM
7:35 AM
7:50 AM
8:05 AM
8:20 AM
8:35 AM
8:50 AM
9:05 AM
9:20 AM
9:35 AM
9:50 AM
10:05 AM
10:20 AM
10:35 AM
10:50 AM
11:05 AM
11:20 AM
11:35 AM
11:50 AM
12:05 PM
12:20 PM
12:35PM
12:50 PM
1:05 PM
1:20 PM
1:35PM
1:50 PM
2:05PM
2:20 PM
2:35PM
2:50 PM

6:45 AM
7:00 AM
7:15 AM
7:30 AM
7:45 AM
8:00 AM
8:15 AM
8:30 AM
8:45 AM
9:00 AM
9:15 AM
9:30 AM
9:45 AM
10:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:15 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM
12:00 PM
12:15PM
12:30 PM
12:45 PM
1:00 PM
1:15PM
1:30 PM
1:45 PM
2:00 PM
2:15PM
2:30 PM
2:45PM
3:00 PM

7:00 AM

7:15 AM

7:30 AM

7:45 AM

8:00 AM

8:15 AM

8:30 AM

8:45 AM

9:00 AM

9:15 AM

9:30 AM

9:45 AM

10:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:15 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM
12:00 PM
12:15PM
12:30 PM
12:45 PM
1:00 PM

1:15PM
1:30 PM
1:45 PM
2:00 PM
2:15PM
2:30 PM
2:45PM
3:00 PM
3:15PM

7:17 AM

7:32 AM

7:47 AM

8:02 AM

8:17 AM

8:32 AM

8:47 AM

9:02 AM

9:17 AM

9:32 AM

9:47 AM

10:02 AM
10:17 AM
10:32 AM
10:47 AM
11:02 AM
11:17 AM
11:32 AM
11:47 AM
12:02 PM
12:17 PM
12:32PM
12:47 PM
1:02 PM

1:17 PM

1:32PM
1:47 PM
2:02PM
2:17 PM
2:32PM
2:47 PM
3:02PM
3:17 PM
3:32PM

DTS

Departure

UVA

Hospital

Chapel

DTS

Arrival

O»0»0»0

3:05PM
3:20 PM
3:35PM
3:50 PM
4:05 PM
4:20 PM
4:35PM
4:50 PM
5:05PM
5:20 PM
5:35PM
5:50 PM
6:05 PM
6:20 PM
6:35 PM
6:50 PM
7:05 PM
7:20 PM
7:35PM
7:50 PM
8:05 PM
8:20 PM
8:35PM
8:50 PM
9:05 PM
9:20 PM
9:35PM
9:50 PM
10:05 PM
10:20 PM
10:35 PM
10:50 PM
11:05 PM
11:20 PM

36

3:15PM
3:30PM
3:45PM
4:00 PM
4:15PM
4:30PM
4:45PM
5:00 PM
5:15PM
5:30 PM
5:45 PM
6:00 PM
6:15PM
6:30 PM
6:45 PM
7:00 PM
7:15 PM
7:30 PM
7:45 PM
8:00 PM
8:15PM
8:30 PM
8:45 PM
9:00 PM
9:15PM
9:30 PM
9:45 PM
10:00 PM
10:15 PM
10:30 PM
10:45 PM
11:00 PM
11:15PM
11:30 PM

3:30 PM
3:45 PM
4:00 PM
4:15PM
4:30 PM
4:45 PM
5:00 PM
5:15PM
5:30 PM
5:45 PM
6:00 PM
6:15 PM
6:30 PM
6:45 PM
7:00 PM
7:15PM
7:30 PM
7:45 PM
8:00 PM
8:15 PM
8:30 PM
8:45 PM
9:00 PM
9:15 PM
9:30 PM
9:45 PM
10:00 PM
10:15 PM
10:30 PM
10:45 PM
11:00 PM
11:15PM
11:30 PM

3:47 PM
4:02 PM
4:17 PM
4:32PM
4:47 PM
5:02PM
5:17 PM
5:32PM
5:47 PM
6:02 PM
6:17 PM
6:32 PM
6:47 PM
7:02 PM
7:17 PM
7:32PM
7:47 PM
8:02 PM
8:17 PM
8:32PM
8:47 PM
9:02 PM
9:17 PM
9:32PM
9:47 PM
10:02 PM
10:17 PM
10:32 PM
10:47 PM
11:02 PM
11:17 PM
11:32PM




Sunday

Dep?:;tsure H (:i‘;ll.\ta | Chapel Alz:l!-vil De'.la);lp-:lre H(:JS‘gi.\ta | Chapel A?r.:!:/il

O»0»0»0 O»0»0»0
8:00AM  8&I10AM  820AM 827 AM 1:00PM  1:10PM  1:25PM  1:42PM
8:30AM  840AM  850AM 857 AM 1:20PM  1:30PM  1:45PM  2:02PM
9:00AM  9:10AM  9:20AM 927 AM 1:45PM  1:55PM  2:10PM  2:27PM
9:30AM  9:40AM  9:50AM  9:57 AM 2:05PM  2:15PM  2:30PM  2:47PM
10:00AM  10:10AM  10225AM  10:42 AM 2:30PM  2:40PM  2:55PM  3:12PM
1020AM  10:30AM  10:45AM  11:02 AM 2:50PM  3:00PM  3:15PM  3:32PM
10:45AM  10:55AM  11:10AM  11:27 AM 3:15PM  3:25PM  3:40PM  3:57PM
11:05AM  11:15AM  11:30AM  11:47 AM 3:35PM  3:45PM  4:00PM  4:17PM
11:30AM  11:40AM  11:55AM  12:12PM 4:00PM  4:10PM  4:225PM  4:42PM
11:50 AM  12:00PM  12:15PM  12:32PM 4:20PM  4:30PM  4:45PM  5:02PM
1215PM  12:225PM  12:40PM  12:57PM 4:45PM  4:55PM  5:10PM  5:27 PM
1235PM  12:45PM  1:00 PM 1:17 PM 5:05PM  5:15PM  5:30PM  5:47 PM

Inclement Weather Schedule

While it is €AT’s goal to maintain full service during inclement weather, road conditions may
prohibit buses from traveling safely. Detours, reduction in service frequency, and/or the temporary
elimination of certain routes may occur. Decisions to reduce service will be pushed out through
CAT's mobile app, €AT’s Facebook page, and to the local media.

LEVEL 1
® CAT routes operate as scheduled.

LEVEL 2

® Free Trolley will detour the 2nd Street Mall Crossing.

® Route 1 will detour the upper portion of PVCC and Monticello Road. Instead Route 1 will travel up
Monticello Avenue when returning from PVCC. Service to the Stultz Center will be maintained.

® Route 3 will not serve Altavista Avenue, Belmont Park, and portions of Avon Street. Instead Route 3 will
travel up Monticello Avenue.

® Route 4 will detour Ridge Street and Cherry Avenue between Ridge Street and Roosevelt Brown
Boulevard. Instead Route 4 will travel on West Main Street.

® Route 6 will detour Ridge Street and Brookwood Drive. Instead Route 6 will use 5th Street.

® Route 10 will not serve the Social Security Office.

® Route 11 will detour Rio Road between Melbourne Road and John W. Warner Parkway. Instead Route
11 will travel on John W. Warner Parkway.

LEVEL 3
® Free Trolley will detour the 2nd Street Mall Crossing.
® The following routes will not operate: Route 1, Route 4, Route 6, Route 8, Route 9, Route 10, Route 11.
® Route 3 will only serve East Market Street, Water Street, Ridge Street, 5th Street, and 5th Street
Extended.
® Route 5 may not serve areas north of Commonwealth Drive.
® Route 7/12 may detour Kroger on Hydraulic Road and Hillsdale Drive.

LEVEL 4

® The Free Trolley, Route 2, and Route 7/12 will operate on a limited service schedule. All other routes
will be suspended. Route 7/12 will not serve areas north of the Barracks Road Shopping Center.

37

See it all on the

Family fun for all!
Operates 7 days a week.

Free TroIIe

www.CatchTheCAT.org



charlottesville area transit

615 East Water Street
Charlottesville, VA 22901
www.CatchTheCAT.org
(434) 970-3649
CAT@charlottesville.org



	Cover Darken
	2017-08 Riders Guide
	Rear



